10/21/02

03-14-2003

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	RE 1000		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	1023	86099		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies): STROMBERG, Karl-Otto; HELLMAN, Hans; HOLM, Dan; FROBERG, Peter		Name and address of Name: <u>C-Power AB</u>	receiving party(ies)	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es	attached? Yes V No	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:		1		
Assignment Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name	Street Address: Pilefi 305 50 Halmstad, Sv		
12/19/2000		City:	State:Zip:	
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached? Yes No	
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s)		1	12/19/2000 of the application is: (parent case	
	Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No		
Name and address of party to concerning document should be	e mailed:		ations and patents involved:	
Name: Marina T. La	rson, Ph.D.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	s <u>40.00</u>	
Oppedah	l & Larson LLP	Endosed ·		
		Authorized to be d	charged to deposit account	
P.O. Box 5068		8. Deposit account numb	er:	
Street Address:	A 3000	15-0610	e ta	
Dillon CO City:State:	80435-5068 Zip:			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.				
Marina T. Larson, Ph.D. Name of Person Signing	-	Signature	/ 10/21/2002 Date	
ı Otal Au	moer or pages manualing cover	sheet, attachments, and docum	ents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Weshington, D.C. 20231

04/04

1

U.S. PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

FILE NO:	_
----------	---

WHEREAS, I (We)

- 1. Karl-Otto Strömberg, Kilgränd 4, 302 40 HALMSTAD, Sweden
- 2. Hans Hellman, Kyrkängsbacken 8, 141 35 HUDDINGE, Sweden
- 3. Dan Holm, Bergvägen 16A, 135 50 TYRESÖ, Sweden
- 4. Peter Fröberg, Vintervägen 26, 171 34 SOLNA, Sweden

as assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

TOOL HOLDER

Application No. , filed , which application number and filing date I (we) hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert in this assignment when known. And whereas C-POWER AB, Pilefeltsgatan 97, 305 50 HALMSTAD, Sweden

as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and any U.S. Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), as assignor(s), hereby sell, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and the aforesaid United States application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (our) legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Dated

Dated

Hans Hellman

Peter Fröberg

RECORDED: 10/21/2002

Karl-Otto Strömberg

Dan Haim

PATENT REEL: 013480 FRAME: 0002